Foreign Currency risk
Foreign Currency Risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to the changes
in foreign exchange rates. The Group is exposed to the effect of foreign exchange rate fluctuations because of its foreign currency
denominated revenue, expenses, borrowings and other financial instruments.

Group manages its foreign exchange exposure by a policy of matching as far as possible, receipts and payments in each
individually significant currency and hedging highly probable, specifically identified future revenue in foreign currency against
identified foreign currency loans.

nOtes tO tHe Financial stateMents cOnt'd.

101

SriLankan airLineS  |  AnnuAl RepoRt 2019/20

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in Sri Lankan Rupee (LKR) against US dollar
(USD), with all other variables held constant, of the Group /Company loss before tax (due to changes in the fair value of
outstanding monetary assets and liabilities recorded in statement of financial position as of the reporting date). The Group’s
exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

2020 2019
effect on OCi effect on loss before Tax effect on OCi effect on loss before Tax
Group

lkr. mn
Company
lkr. mn

Group
lkr. mn

Company
lkr. mn

Group
lkr. mn

Company
lkr. mn

Group
lkr. mn

Company
lkr. mn

Appreciation/(Depreciation)
of USD against LKR
+3% 273.54 273.54 8,439.40 8,791.32 553.93 553.93 2,701.83 2,726.15
-3% (273.54) (273.54) (8,439.40) (8,791.32) (553.93) (553.93) (2,701.83) (2,726.15)

* Appreciation of USD results in an increase in losses.

(ii) liquidity risk
The Liquidity Risk is the risk that the Group may not be able to meet its present and future cash obligations when they fall due.
The Group monitors its risk of shortage of funds using a daily/ weekly / monthly and annual cash management and budgeting
process. Group obtains multiple sources of funding from financial institutions including long term and short term loans, bank
overdraft facilities and leases in order to mitigate the risk.

The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Group’s/Company's financial liabilities based on contractual undiscounted